NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH PLANNING COMMISSION

PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO MASTER PLAN

 PROPOSED ACTION: AMEND THE 2015 MASTER PLAN FOR THE CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF PLYMOUTH BY ADOPTING SEVERAL FUTURE LAND USE MAP AMENDMENTS & TEXT DESCRIPTIONS
DATE OF HEARING: Wednesday, June 21, 2017
TIME OF HEARING: 7:00 P.M.
PLACE OF HEARING: Plymouth Township Hall, 9955 North Haggerty Road

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that after careful and thorough review the Planning Commission of the Charter Township of Plymouth proposes to amend the Master Plan for the Charter Township of Plymouth by adopting Future Land Use Map and Text Description amendments to the 2015 Master Plan.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that persons interested are requested to be present. Pertinent information relative to the application may be examined at the Plymouth Township Division of Public Services, Community Development Department; during regular business hours from 8:00 A.M. to 4:30 P.M. Written comments will be received prior to the meeting and may be mailed to 9955 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170, or call 734-354-3270, ext. 5. The meeting will be held in the Town Hall Meeting Room at Township Hall, located at 9955 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170.

PLEASE TAKE NOTE: The Charter Township of Plymouth will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at all Township meetings, to individuals with disabilities at the meetings/hearings, upon one week notice to the Charter Township of Plymouth by writing or calling the Supervisor's Office, 9955 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170. Phone: 734-354-3201.TDD users: 800-849-3777 (Michigan Relay Service).

PUBLISH: June 1, 2017

PT0127 - 060117 2.5 x 3.493

KENDRA BARBERENA, SECRETARY PLANNING COMMISSION